www.seoulsemicon.com1Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
SPECIFICATION
Seoul Semiconductor Customer
Drawn by Checked  by Approved  by Approved by
Jaden Baron Lee, SangPil
25.09.15 25.09.15 25.09.15
Product : SZ8-Y19-WX-CX-00A000

RoHS
LM-80
MacAdam
3-Step
www.seoulsemicon.com3Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Table 1-1. Product selection table SZ8-Y19-WX-Cx-00A000
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y19-W0-C7
00A000
0W5653S000
70
0W5 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0W5573S000 0W5 57:5700K 000
0W5503S000 0W5 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C7 0W5403S000 0W5 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C7
0W4353S000 0W4 35:3500K 000
0W4303S000 0W4 30:3000K 000
0W3273S000 0W3 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C8
0W2653S000
80
0W2 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0W3573S000 0W3 57:5700K 000
0W3503S000 0W3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C8 0W3403S000 0W3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C8
0W2353S000 0W2 35:3500K 000
0W2303S000 0W2 30:3000K 000
0W1273S000 0W1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C9
0W1653S000
90
0W1 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0W1573S000 0W1 57:5700K 000
0W1503S000 0W1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C9 0V3403S000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C9
0V2353S000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1303S000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1273S000 0V1 27:2700K 000
Table 1-2. Product selection table SZ8-Y19-WX-Cx-00A000
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y19-W0-C7
00A000
0W5655S000
70
0W5 65:6500K
5S: 5step
000
0W5575S000 0W5 57:5700K 000
0W5505S000 0W5 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C7 0W5405S000 0W5 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C7
0W4355S000 0W4 35:3500K 000
0W4305S000 0W4 30:3000K 000
0W3275S000 0W3 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C8
0W2655S000
80
0W2 65:6500K
5S: 5step
000
0W3575S000 0W3 57:5700K 000
0W3505S000 0W3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C8 0W3405S000 0W3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C8
0W2355S000 0W2 35:3500K 000
0W2305S000 0W2 30:3000K 000
0W1275S000 0W1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C9
0W1655S000
90
0W1 65:6500K
5S: 5step
000
0W1575S000 0W1 57:5700K 000
0W1505S000 0W1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C9 0V3405S000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C9
0V2355S000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1305S000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1275S000 0V1 27:2700K 000
www.seoulsemicon.com4Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Table 1-3. Product selection table SZ8-Y19-WX-Cx-00A000
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin

0W1504M000 0W1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C9 0V3404M000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C9
0V2354M000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1304M000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1274M000 0V1 27:2700K 000
Table 1-4. Product selection table SZ8-Y19-WX-Cx-00A000
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y19-W0-C7
00A000
0W5655M000
70
0W5 65:6500K
5M: 5step Mixing
000
0W5575M000 0W5 57:5700K 000
0W5505M000 0W5 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C7 0W5405M000 0W5 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C7
0W4355M000 0W4 35:3500K 000
0W4305M000 0W4 30:3000K 000
0W3275M000 0W3 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C8
0W2655M000
80
0W2 65:6500K
5M: 5step Mixing
000
0W3575M000 0W3 57:5700K 000
0W3505M000 0W3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C8 0W3405M000 0W3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C8
0W2355M000 0W2 35:3500K 000
0W2305M000 0W2 30:3000K 000
0W1275M000 0W1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y19-W0-C9
0W1655M000
90
0W1 65:6500K
5M: 5step Mixing
000
0W1575M000 0W1 57:5700K 000
0W1505M000 0W1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WN-C9 0V3405M000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y19-WW-C9
0V2355M000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1305M000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1275M000 0V1 27:2700K 000
www.seoulsemicon.com5Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Table of Contents
Index

S Z 8 - Y 1 9 - W x - C x - 0 0 A 0 0 0 a b b c c d d e e e
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 X10 X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X28 X29 X30
Part Number Code Value References Description
X1 S Seoul Semiconductor Company
X2 Z Division Z-POWER
X3 8 WICOP
X5 Y WICOP CHIP
X6X7 19 1810x1810 Package series
X9,X10    WX Color
W0: Cool White / WN: Neutral white/
WW: Warm white
X12,X13 Cx CRI C7: CRI 70/ C8: CRI 80/ C9: CRI 90
X4, X8, X11,X14 -
X15~X20 00A000 internal code
X21X22X23 abb Flux Bin
abb: 0V1, 0V2, 0V3, 0W1,
0W2, 0W3, 0W4, 0W5, 0W6, 0W7
X24X25 cc Color Temp.
65=6500K, 57=500K, 50=5000K,
40=4000K, 35= 3500K, 30=3000K, 27= 2700K
X26X27 dd step
3S: 3Step single / 5S: 5Step single
4M: 4Step Mixing / 5M: 5Step Mixing
X28X29X30 eee VF Bin 000: All bin
www.seoulsemicon.com25Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Mechanical Dimensions
(1) All dimensions are in millimeters.
(2) Scale :  none
(3) Undefined tolerance is ±0.13mm
< Inner circuit >
Cathode Anode
< Top >
< Side >
< Bottom >
Cathode
< Recommended Solder Pattern >
Cathode
Cu Open
0
.3
www.seoulsemicon.com26Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Material Structure
No. List Material
① Encapsulation Silicone, Phosphor
② Chip Source GaN ON SAPPHIRE
③ Solder-PAD Metal (Au)
www.seoulsemicon.com27Rev 1.9, Sep 15, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Reflow Soldering Characteristics
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3° C/second max.
Preheat
- Temperature Min (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
180 °C
80-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (tL)
217~220°C
80-100 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 250~255℃
Time within 5°C of actual Peak
Temperature (tp)2
20-40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6 °C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.